
City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 
389 Congres treet.04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: (207) 8716 

Job No: Date Applied: CBL: 
2011.()5-I22I-AL I COMM 512712011 013- - M-008-00I- - - - ­

Own rName: Owner Address: Phone: 
88 ClJMBERI 0 r\ VE 

LocatIon of Construction: 
LIfo, . I 88 11 1BERLA D VE 

PORTl 0, ME - MAl 'E 04101 329·9515 

Business Name: Contra tor Name: Contractor Address: Phone: 

Todd Manter 270 E Prom. Portland ME 04101 
329-7175 

Phone:LesseelBuyer's Name: Permit Type: Zone: 

Repair and extend an existing entry & stair R-6 

Past Use: Proposed U e: Cost of Work: CEO District: 
SJOOO.OO 

Five Residential Dwelling arne: we Residential 

Units Inspection: 
_ Appmved 

Dwelling Units - to replace an Fire Dept: 
\ I~" Grnup,existing entry tair and to add 

__ [knied T pe' 
an additional deck area _ fA 

'ignlUure: 

Proposed Proje I De cription: Pedestrian Activities District (P.A.D.) 
88 ('ulIlhtrlBnd ,he: Replace tJlir lind Additional deck area 

Permit Taken By: Lannie Zoning Approval 

Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal Historic Preservation 

t-"';horelandI. nli permit application does not preclude the ~ 10 01. I or landmark Applicallt(s) from meeting applicable tate and j ,Y: .. v-- Variance 
-!..-~ Il,../ vFederal Rules. _ Docs nul lequire KeviewLe (:I - Miscellan,,'ou.

2. Building Permits do not include plumbing, _ rrood Zone 
ReqUires I~cv icwseptic or electrial work. / . I J C'lndjlional UscSuh . i~1 n 

3. Building permits are void if work i not started 
_ Appwvedle/1l~J' Interprelationwithin six (6) months of the date of issuance _Sncl'lim 
_ Approved wfConditions 'alse informatin may invalidate a building Appruved 

_ Maj _Mln _ MMpennit and stop a1l work, 
_ Denied _ Denied 

Dale: 
Dale:Dare: 

CERTI neATION 

I hcn:by certlty thai I am the owner of record of tho named property. or thRl the proposed work is 8Ul.horiJcd by the owner f re' ud and Lhat I have b!;en auth\lrired hy 
the vwner 10 make Lhis Ilpplieation as hi' auth(rrized agen! and 1agree to conform 10 all applicable Jaws oflhi~juri dictiun. In Bddillon. if a permil for ....ork descrihcd In 
the appic3lion IS js~ued, I certify lllAlllle cooe official's 3JJlhori7.erl represenUitive hall have the authonty 10 enter all areas covered by such pennll at lIny rea~uniible hour 
10 enforce the pro\'ision ofthc: codc:{s) applicable to su h permil 

'IGNA rURE OF APPUCAN ADDR S DAT PH "£ 

RESPONSIBLE PERS N IN CHARGE OF WORK. TITLE DATE PH N 



6/ / 11 I spoke to Todd Manter a.nd exphUned tha t the Ordinance would allow him t repair the 

existing sta.irway, even allowing the minimum size of deck allowed for the ingle eottyway (36" x 

36") but not a deck that extends 8' as how, The eotry wa. is only 4' from the prop rty line per the 

submitted plan. lne nonconformity cannot be increased. I will write a letter denying the pennit. ­

lES 

8/30/11 n appeal came 10 - this pennit is now denied and voided - MES 



S/reng/bening a Remark.able Cit)I.. Building t7 ommullityfor L~fe . )/)}I!I/'.jJortlal1dma/JJc.golJ 

Penny St. Louis - Director ofPlanning and Urban Df!Velopment 
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator 

June 9, 2011 

Lien Mai
 
88 Cumberland Avenue
 
Portland,~ 04101
 

CC: Todd Manter, PO Box 4132, Portland, ~ 04101 

RE: 88 Cumberland Ave. - 13-M-008 - R-6 Zone - pennit application #2011-05-1221 

Dear Lien Mai, 

I am in receipt of a permit application concerning your property located at 88 
Cumberland Avenue. You have asked to replace an existing entry stairway and to add an 
additional 8 foot deck to this property. Your permit is being denied because your 
proposal can not meet the required setbacks. It is also understood that currently your 
stairs into the right side entry do not currently have a landing before entry through the 
door. This office would allow a minimum landing of 3 feet by 3 feet to bring the entry up 
to minimum building codes. However, this office cannot allow a deck 8 feet long. 

Your entry way is currently 2 feet from the side property line based upon a Class D 
survey submitted. Section 14-139.d.3 requires a minimum side yard setback of 10 feet. 
You are legally nonconfonning for your existing structure, but yDU cannot increase your 
nonconfonnity (other than to permit the minimum under Building Codes to bring the 
entryway up to minimum safety standards -section 14-440). 

I also want to point out that the legal use of this property is 5 residential dwelling units. 
Your Class D survey plan states that the building is a six unit building. Your contractor 
confIrmed that there are only 5 residential units in the building. Please note that if there 
is a sixth unit, it must be removed immediately. 

As stated above, your permit application is denied based on deficiencies meeting the 
Land Use Zoning Ordinance. If you wish to revise your application so that your proposal 
will meet the Ordinances, please bring in revised plans. You have the right to appeal my 
decision concerning this matter. If you wish to exercise your right to appeal, you have 30 
days from the date of this letter in which to appeal If you should fail to do so, my 
decision is binding and not subject to appeal. Please contact this office for the necessary 

paperwork that is requ,ired to fJJe an~. ~ 

Very Truly Yours, !J\,~,,~ cl" '~V(/ 
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Ad.rniIlistrator . 

Room 315 - 389 Congress Street - Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874~695 - FAX:(207) 87~716 - nY:(207) 874-3936 



Strellgthenhlg a Remarkable City-. Building tI COllZmunitYlor L~fe • IVIlITl ••portIJl7drn.1'/legr;(! 

Penny St. Louis - Director ofPlanning and Urban Development 
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator 

June 9, 2011 

Lien Mai
 
88 Cumberland Avenue
 
Portland, ME 04101 

CC: Todd Manter, PO Box 4132, Portland, ME 04101 

RE: 88 Cumberland Ave. - 13-M-008 - R-6 Zone - pennit application #2011-05-1221 

Dear Lien Mai 

I am in receipt of a pemut application concerning your property located at 88 
Cumberland Avenue. You have asked to replace an existing entry stairway and to add an 
additional 8 foot deck to this property. Your permit is being denied because your 
proposal can not meet the required setbacks. It is also understood that currently your 
stairs into the right side entry do not currently have a landing before entry through the 
door. This office would allow a minimum landing of 3 feet by 3 feet to bring the entry up 
to minimum building codes. H wever, this office cannot allow a deck 8 feet long. 

Your entry way is currently 2 feet from the side property line based upon a Class D 
survey submitted. Section 14-139.d.3 requires a minimum side yard setback of 10 feet. 
You are legally nonconforming for your existing structure, but you cannot increase your 
nonconformity (other than to pennit the minimum under Building Codes to bring the 
entryway up to minimum safety standards -section 14-440). 

I also want to point out that the legal use of this property is 5 residential dwelling units. 
Your Class D survey plan states that the building is a six unit building. Your contractor 
conflIllled that there are only 5 residential units in the building. Please note that if there 
is a sixth unit, it must be removed immediately. 

As stated above, your permit application is denied based on deficiencies meeting the 
Land Use Zoning Ordinance. Ifyou wish to revise your application so that your roposal 
will meet the Ordinances, please bring in revised plans. You have the right to appeal my 
decision concerning this matter. If you wish to exercise your right to appeal, you have 30 
days from the date ofthis letter in which to appeaLIf you should fail to do so, my 
decision is binding and not subject to appeal. Please contact this office for the necessary 
paperwork that is required to file an;;:pp. 

\ I\{\-' l /
Very Truly Yours, Jv"'~"- C '\ \'",,- VC/ 
Marge chmuckal, Zoning Ad.miIlistrator 

Room 315 - 389 Congress Street - Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8695 - FAX:(207) 874-8716 - ffi:(207) 874·3936 



j 
0-Q;ciis:;;,~~ General Building Pe!nllt App_'c ti n X·(, 
~ ~ -	 l) C1 ~--) l \..{
J. "-'A;>" ro-<'~~ Ii you or the property owner owes rea! estate or personal property taxes or use:?'hargeS on any 

0Rni'~ property Wlthm the CIty, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted. 

Locauon/Address of Constiucuon: q~ CU.-YI 6~,-!IfV-vI A~ 
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure/Area I J ISquare Footage of Lot Number of Stories 

10 ~ 0 -7Lf 7.-/ "3 
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Applicant "must be OWil7 Lessee or Buyer* Telephone 
Chart# 

I~ Block# (rfD Lot#~g- Name L o~AJ }Il4..' -j;,o; ;V1.4N1'~A. 527-7(7S- 1Cl>D 

3 
l\ddress ~9'" Co~I,.,..,I A"'€. 

/) /w City, State & Zip ,P../Id. ;t4C ~-z..'1,15/ >-t.,-<:.~ 

Lessee/DBA (U Applicable) Owner (if different from Applicant) Cost Of 
.. 9 

~ JVJA.J~1t ?OOl> ;V!,vvl€fl 
Work $ 70O. 

Name 

M~//{IIS~ Address 'Z 70 e. Pr,~. C of 0 Fee: :I_. ­
City, State & Zip t;t!>o. ,,~

u'flol Total Fee: $ 
- ­

" 

- !:v"", .. f.r; Numbn 0 f R",den b,l Um" _( 

, 

Current legal use (i.e. smgle family) I~U If,' 5 J 
If vacant, what was the previous use;:> P;c,..J.v,'l-...... ~/ / 

Proposed Speofic use: ~o'~ ~ vvfrv Clil.-ro; -I­ /u-~~ ~ 

Is property part of a subdiv1slOn;:> / 
v

If yes, please name 
Project descnption: 

R¥/o-.~ e.< ;V"'1- ept 1"""0- S'/..II~r + A,(c:o!~ ~1c1.·/~1 O.t«...£ I~~ 

Contractor's name: ...-rl')/)" jVI tt.vr€/7... 

Address 
-- ­ 270 € . l''?!Uo''l 

City, State & Zip P-tlel. M~ ~l(ltJl Telephone: '3 z.9 -7/7.5 

\'(/ho should we contact when the permit 1S ready: ~I2Q Telephone: ' / 

f 

Mailing address: 7..70 G. ,q.ty I '1t' S /f/tI. IU~ 

Please subrmt all of the informatlon outlIned on the applicable Checklist. Failure to 
...,1 ~ do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.	 .L.,f /7 1­

./ I u.. (z..,<,).. ,-,' 
In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Plan~ q, d Development Depttmedt '\'tI<'.­
may request addiuonalmformauon pnor to the Issuance of a perrrut. For furth~ln.tornla1'!Onor to download copIes of 
thIS form and other applications VIsit the Inspecuons Division on-line at w,vwtp~\t:IanPmaille.go\', ~_ 't; p by the Inspections 
DlVlslOn office, room 315 Cltv Hail or call S74~S703. 1."\ . 
I hereby certify that I am the ~wner of record of the named property, or that the owner of r~ authorize~l;h :'~;~sed work and 
that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authonzed agent. I agre" fii; cCln~rflY to ali applicable 
laws of this Junsdrction. In adclinon, if a permit for work described ill this application is Issued, I c'~Jl'tx.that<.1l~e Code OffiCIal's 
authonzed representative shall have tlle autll0nry to enter ali areas covered by this permit a ~)', eallJ'll\able hOlU to enforce the 
proVlsions of the codes applicable to this ermir e 

Date:
 

is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued
 

Signature: 

Revised 01-20~ J 0 



5/27/2011 

To whom it may concern: 

The property at 88 Cumberland Avenue is a multi unit 
building. Unit #1 has a private entrance and patio on the 
south west corner. The stairs leading from the patio to the 
entrance have become unsafe and recently started to fall 
apart. The plan originally was to replace the existing stairs 
as they were. 
However, I would Jike to replace them with some additional 
room at the top of landing. Before there was a narrow 
landing which did not allow much room for maneuvering. 
Basically, one would have to fumble with the keys while on 
the stairs. Add in ice and groceries and it gets a little 
precanous. .­,­

I would like to repair this situation without cutting the patio in 
half. Bringing the deck over the patio seems logical as it is a 
concrete slab, flat solid and easy to build off of. This plan 
would allow a safer entrance as well as maintaining roon1 for 
the tenant's plants and chairs. 

Please review this application and let me know if I can 
continue the project under the current zoning law. 

our time and consideration. 

To anter 
Manter Properties 
PO Box 4132 
Portland ME 04101 
tmanter2003@yahoo.com 
207-329-7175 



-=------------------------------------­

BOUND.RY SURVE 
copyrigh ted documen l and/or disseminalion i:Jfler this date is unauthorized. 

tTGAGE INSPECTION OF' DE ... D BOOK __~;lTIl__ P GE __10.2__ CO "NTY _~~rn~' ~_ 
PLA - BOOK _ PAGE _ LOT _ 

)REC::: ... : 84-88 Cumberland t eeL. Porlland. Job Number 458-06-R­

In~pection Date. 2 / 24./06 

Scale: 1" = 20' 
ers: Lien & Di n The Mai Client File JJ. 06 VOiliillL 

lers' Todd & Sarah StouLenborough 

33'± 22'..= 15'.± 

I 
b 

2 1/2 story wood 
st.ructure w/ 
brick 
foundat.ion 

(:~ 

_~ . 0 nc.d:-Y 5:..:r~-cy 

may y'e d ~';ferer: 

results. 
I 

~1 f~V\- S;J~{l 
I 

THL 

Cumb .rland_ A ~e.
 

:REBY CERTI 'Y TO: VlSlon OJ It e & Closing l.l.c' Merrima k 
Mortgage, d Its ti LIe in'll rer 

ments found did not conflict with the eed de criplion. 

iI' elling selbacks do nol VIOlate town zoning requirements.
 

'Iinealed on the Federal Emergency M,magement Ag cy Community
 
2300, 1 00148: 

~rllcl re does not fall wilhin the special flood hazard zone 

~:1ti does nol fall vnlhln the sp ci I flood h,J.::,rc 0. e. 

_a ids ~:.udy has r~ol ~erk ~~r:j:·. pc. 

to \\'a-hington Ave. 

APPARENT EA EME. TS ND RIGHT OF' 
WAY ARE SIlO\\N. OTHER ENCUMBR NCE 
RECORDED OR OT, MAY EXIST. THIS 
SKETCH WILL NOT REVEAL AS TTlNG 
DEED CONFLICTS. fF' ANY oop"""blS 

Livin stan-Hugh s 
Professional Land Surveyors 

88 Guinea Road 
Kennebun1<rc .. t ~\~~~:-Ie .... ~1.!6. 



I 

/ 

ay.e sno'-o, . 
;\ boundar' sun'ev 
may Yleld' diiferen~ 
results. 

2 1/2 story wood 
structurf; w/ 
brlck 
foundation 

,----- ­
I r ., 

1.,-' I. 

.- ''.~"c CA!-,lJ"~ ,-,/e,</,IO. t\cprodurlion anc,'c:' 

MORTGAGE iNSPECTION OF' D ,ED BOOK __~rdL_ 
PLAN BOOK __~~ _ 

ADDRE': 84-88 Cumberland .Jreet. PorU~nd. 

Buyers: Lien & Dien The Mai 

:::iellers Todd & :::;arah Stou tell borough 

33'± 22':±. 

CUIT1'ber la-l.1Cl f1i
 

r HEREBY C 'RTLFY TO: Vision 'l~le t· Closing L.LC, Mernm 
Mortgage a~d its Itlle Insurer. 

Monument.s found did not conflicL with I be deed desct'iplion. 

The dwelling selbacks do nol violale Lown zoning requlremenls. 

As delinealed on Lhc Federal Emergency M"tlogl<menl gency Commtlni'y 
Panel 23005]-0014B:
 

Th., sLructure does not ffllt within Lhe special flood I:az",rc:. 2:lilf:.
 

The land does nol fall wlUnn lhe special fl(lo~ ~a::;~:: zan"
 

A weUr-l.nds 'ud\" l:;::s r.~l bee Erf':i~r:-:~-.::
 

rJ-{IS 

, 510 

~tSS~ .. Dc;i::Jn afler lhis dale is Itnallthorized. 

PAGE CO iTY _.-.C..urnh.ti@[LcL_
PAGE LOT __ .:::.=-__ 

Moine Job Number .1.5B-06-R 

In~pf,etion Dale 2,/24/06 

Scale' 1" - <.:0' 

r'lienl fJe # 06-V00091 

15 ':!: 

to Vl'ashington Ave.re. 
APPi\RFNT EAS£MF:,' S I\ND RIGHTS OF' 

<:I,	 II' Y ,\RE 5£10\ N OTHER f. IC MDRA CCS, 
RECORDED OR NOT. M Y EXIST TlIiS 
SKETCH WILL NOT REVEAL AOUTTING 
DEED CONrUCTS, [F' ANY cop","hl" 

Livingsto -Hughe 
ProfeSSIOnal Land urveyors 

138 Guin a Road 
!<tn;lehu~k?orl, ~\fa:re 0.;046 

--:-_:,,:-._,:,-;;­- - -. .-.	 : ~:.: 

:::: ­
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Original Receipt 

20 

Received from 

Location of Work 

Cost of Construction $. _ Building Fee: _ 

Permit Fee $ _ Site Fee: _ 

Certificate of Occupancy Fee: _ 

Total: _---'--''''--- _ 

Building (IL) _ Plumbing (15) _ Electrical (12) _ Site Plan (U2)_ 

Other _ 

CBL: 
-----~--

Check #: _ Total Collected $ _ 

No work is to be started until permit issued.
 
Please keep original receipt for your records.
 

Taken by: __-=--~_~:..- _ 

WHITE - Applicant's Copy 
YELLOW - Office Copy 
PINK· Permit Copy 


